OP \$40,00 246765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC.		03/03/2009	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION
Street Address:	1717 West Collins Avenue
Internal Address:	Sandra Swain Legal Department
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92867
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2467657	GOOGLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: sgraber@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Sarah Otte Graber, WH&E

Address Line 1: 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93526
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Norbe, President
Signature:	/Todd Norbe/

900198623 REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0943

Date:	08/02/2011	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page1.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page2.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page3.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page4.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page5.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page6.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page7.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page8.tif		
source=Pinnacle Merger Into Metrex#page9	.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0944

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I. RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Patroi Who

DATE: MAR - 5 2009

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0945

Back to Previous Page Sec.179.77, 180.1105, 181.1105 & 183.1204, Wis Stats

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



Articles of Merger

Surviving Entity

Name: METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION

Org ID: M044484

Entity Type: Business Corporation

Jurisdiction: WI

Non Surviving Entity

Name: PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC.

Org ID: P032918

Entity Type: Business Corporation

Jurisdiction: WI

Real Estate

Non-Survivor Name(s)

PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC.

Does the entity have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate immediately prior to the merger?

No

Plan of Merger

The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan of merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.

Plan Of Merger

Entity Ownership

The surviving entity is not a Domestic or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent.

Method Of Approval

The plan of merger document was approved by each entity that is a party to the merger in the manner required by the laws applicable to each entity, and in accordance with ss.180.1103, 180.1104, 181.1103, 181.1104 and 183.1202, if applicable.

6 TRADEMAR**K**4/2009 REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0946

https://www.wdfi.org/apps/corpMerger/pf.aspx?id=376&c=1547388626 TRADEN

Amendments

The surviving entity will use the articles of incorporation of the following corporation: METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION

The articles of incorporation are amended as follows: Amendments

Drafter:

This document was drafted by: The document was executed outside wisconsin.

Delayed Effective Date

3/3/2009 11:59:00 PM

Signature

Signature: Todd A. Norbe

Title: President

Endorsement

Received Date: 3/3/2009 12:57:25 PM

Delayed Effective Date: 3/3/2009 11:59:00 PM

Filed Date: 3/3/2009 Filing Fee: \$150.00 Total Fee:\$150.00

Comments:

MERGES: PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC. (01 P032918) INTO: METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION (01 M044484) Effective date: March 3, 2009

TRADEMARK/4/2009 REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0947

PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC.

JOINT ACTION OF DIRECTORS AND SOLE SHAREHOLDER IN LIEU OF MEETING

The undersigned, being all of the directors and the sole shareholder of Pinnacle Products. Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby take the following action and adopt the following resolutions without a meeting and by unanimous written consent pursuant to Sections 180,0821 and 180,0704 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, to have the same force and effect as if unanimously taken and adopted at a special meeting of the directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation:

Resolutions Adopted by Directors:

WHEREAS, it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to merge with and into Metrex Research Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved and adopted;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the sole shareholder of the Corporation for approval in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and the directors hereby recommend that the shareholder approve the Plan of Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, if the sole shareholder approves the Plan of Merger, then the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to take such further action and execute such additional documents as they, in their discretion, shall deem necessary or advisable to cause the merger described in the Plan of Merger to become effective under the laws of the State of Wisconsin:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions taken by the officers and representatives of the Corporation in connection with the merger are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

Resolution Adopted by Sole Shareholder:

RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger adopted by the directors of the Corporation providing for the merger of the Corporation with and into Metrex Research Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, is hereby approved and adopted, and the actions taken by the director of the Corporation in connection therewith are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

081-74063653

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this consent to be filed as part of the minutes of the Corporation as of the $\frac{2.4\%}{10}$ day of February, 2009.

DIRECTORS:	;
	The same and the s
Fodd A. Norbe	
2. D	
Steven M. Paskin	
:	
Jeffroy Todd Walsh	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T
SOLE SHAREHOLDER:	
SYBRON DENTAL SPECIALTII	S. INC.

Vice President - General Chunsel

By: // Y Tomassi,

QB:74063624

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde of the minutes of the Corporation as of the	rsigned have executed this consent the day of February, 2009	o be filed as part
	DERECTORS:	
	Todd A. Norbe	
	Steven M. Poskin Jeffigey Todd Walsh	
	SOLE SHAREHOLDER: SYBRON DENTAL SPECIALTIL	S, INC.
	By Stephen J. Tomassi.	manye)

1917 (1916) - 1

PLAN OF MERGER OF PINNACLE PRODUCTS, INC. WITH AND INTO METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION

THIS PLAN OF MERGER is adopted for purposes of merging Pinnacle Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Merger Corp"), with and into Metrex Research Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Metrex"), both of said Corporations being hereinafter sometimes referred to collectively as the "Constituent Corporations".

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of each of the Constituent Corporations deems it advisable and generally to the advantage and welfare of each of the Constituent Corporations and their respective shareholder that Merger Corp be merged with and into Metrex on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Wisconsin;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants, conditions and agreements set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree that Merger Corp shall be merged with and into Metrex (the "Merger"), and that the terms and conditions of the Merger, the mode of carrying the same into effect and such other matters as are required or permitted to be set forth in the case of a merger pursuant to the laws of the State of Wisconsin are as follows:

ARTICLE I

Merger

At the Effective Time of the Merger (as hereinafter defined), Merger Corp and Metrex shall be merged into a single corporation, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, by Merger Corp merging with and into Melrex, which shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

ARTICLE II

Effective Time

The Effective Time of the Merger shall be at 11:59 p.m. on March 3, 2009.

QB\7406262.1

ARTICLE III

Conversion and Exchange of Shares

The manner of converting the shares of each of the Constituent Corporations shall be asfollows:

- (a) At the Effective Time of the Merger, each share of Common Stock of Merger Corp then issued and outstanding shall be retired and cancelled and no shares of stock of Metrex or other consideration shall be issued in exchange therefor.
- (b) At the Effective Time of the Merger, each share of Common Stock of Merrex then issued and outstanding shall remain one share of Common Stock of the Surviving Corporation.

ARTICLE IV

Articles of Incorporation; Bylaws; Directors and Officers

- 4.1 The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Metrex, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger, shall remain the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with law.
- 4.1 The duly qualified and acting directors and officers of Metrex immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger shall remain the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, to hold offices as provided in the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

article v

Effect of Merger

The effect of the Merger shall be as provided in Section 180.1106 of the Wisconsin Business Comoranon Law.

.

038 7406363.1



March 3, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

No Amendments to the Metrex Research Corporation Articles of Incorporation are being filed in connection with the Plan of Merger.

Sincerely

Todd Norbe

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 08/02/2011